

LESKO SUBSTITUTE FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1413

I move the following SUBSTITUTE amendment to the WAYS AND MEANS Committee
Amendment to
SENATE BILL 1413 (Reference to Senate engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 2, line 23, after "ELECTRICITY" insert "OR NATURAL GAS"
2 Line 24, after "OPERATIONS" insert "AND"; after "ELECTRICITY" insert "OR NATURAL
3 GAS"
4 Line 25, after the period insert "THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT APPLY TO GAS
5 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES."
6 Between lines 26 and 27, insert:
7 "(a) "GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES" MEANS THE SERVICES OF TRANSPORTING
8 NATURAL GAS TO A NATURAL GAS CUSTOMER OR TO A NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION
9 FACILITY IF THE NATURAL GAS WAS PURCHASED FROM A SUPPLIER OTHER THAN THE
10 UTILITY."
11 Reletter to conform
12 Line 28, strike "PLACE" insert "PLACES"
13 Line 35, after "MINERAL" insert a comma
14 Line 36, after "CHANGE" insert a comma
15 Page 15, line 19, after "ELECTRICITY" insert "OR NATURAL GAS"
16 Line 20, after "OPERATIONS" insert "AND"; after "ELECTRICITY" insert "OR NATURAL
17 GAS"
18 Line 21, after the period insert "THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO GAS
19 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES."
20 Between lines 22 and 23, insert:
21 "1. "GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES" MEANS THE SERVICES OF TRANSPORTING
22 NATURAL GAS TO A NATURAL GAS CUSTOMER OR TO A NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION
23 FACILITY IF THE NATURAL GAS WAS PURCHASED FROM A SUPPLIER OTHER THAN THE
24 UTILITY."
25 Line 23, strike "(a)" insert "2."
26 Line 24, strike "PLACE" insert "PLACES"
27 Line 29, strike "(b)" insert "3."
28 Line 31, strike "(c)" insert "4."; after "MINERAL" insert a comma
29 Line 32, after "CHANGE" insert a comma

- 1 Page 28, line 2, after "ELECTRICITY" insert "OR NATURAL GAS"
- 2 Line 3, after "OPERATIONS" insert "AND"; after "ELECTRICITY" insert "OR NATURAL
- 3 GAS"
- 4 Line 4, after the period insert "THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO GAS
- 5 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES."
- 6 Between lines 5 and 6, insert:
- 7 "1. "GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES" MEANS THE SERVICES OF TRANSPORTING
- 8 NATURAL GAS TO A NATURAL GAS CUSTOMER OR TO A NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION
- 9 FACILITY IF THE NATURAL GAS WAS PURCHASED FROM A SUPPLIER OTHER THAN THE
- 10 UTILITY."
- 11 Line 6, strike "(a)" insert "2."
- 12 Line 7, strike "PLACE" insert "PLACES"
- 13 Line 12, strike "(b)" insert "3."
- 14 Line 14, strike "(c)" insert "4."; after "MINERAL" insert a comma
- 15 Line 15, after "CHANGE" insert a comma
- 16 Line 34, after "electricity" insert "or natural gas; definitions"
- 17 Line 38, strike the first "OR" insert a comma; after "POWER" insert "OR NATURAL
- 18 GAS"
- 19 Line 41, strike the first "OR" insert a comma; after "POWER" insert "OR NATURAL
- 20 GAS"; after the first "IN" insert "A"
- 21 Line 42, after the period insert "THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO GAS
- 22 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES."
- 23 Between lines 43 and 44, insert:
- 24 "1. "GAS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES" MEANS THE SERVICES OF TRANSPORTING
- 25 NATURAL GAS TO A NATURAL GAS CUSTOMER OR TO A NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION
- 26 FACILITY IF THE NATURAL GAS WAS PURCHASED FROM A SUPPLIER OTHER THAN THE
- 27 UTILITY."
- 28 Renumber to conform
- 29 Line 45, strike "PLACE" insert "PLACES"
- 30 Page 29, strike lines 5 and 6
- 31 Renumber to conform
- 32 Line 7, after "MINERAL" insert a comma
- 33 Line 8, after "CHANGE" insert a comma
- 34 Line 12, after the third comma insert "and section 42-6012, Arizona Revised
- 35 Statutes, as added by this act,"
- 36 Amend title to conform

DEBBIE LESKO

1413d13
04/02/2014
10:32 AM
C: 1rh